

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

EDMUNDS AND DENNYSVILLE-BRIDGES-SOLON AND EMBDEN.

Снар. 232

Chapter 232.

Resolve in favor of the towns of Edmunds and Dennysville in the County of Washington.

Resolved, that the sum of three thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid out of any funds in the state treasury, toward the building of a permanent bridge across Denny's river between the towns of Edmunds and Dennysville in the county of Washington, said sum to be payable when said towns have completed said bridge by an expenditure of at least six thousand dollars, to be equally divided between the said towns, the said bridge to be first accepted as satisfactory by the state highway commissioner and the bills contracted in building the same to be approved by him, the said appropriation being used to reimburse each town for fifty per cent of its expenditure or sc much thereof as said appropriation will cover.

Approved March 24, 1909.

Chapter 233.

Resolve in favor of building bridges on the road as traveled from the Northeast Carry on the West Branch of the Penobscot River to Chesuncook Lake.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be used in the construction of bridges on the road as traveled from the Northeast Carry on the west branch of the Penobscot river to Chesuncook, all in the county of Piscataquis. Said money to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of the county of Piscataquis.

Approved March 24, 1909.

Chapter 234.

Resolve in favor of the towns of Solon and Embden in Somerset County.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the erection of a bridge between the towns of Solon and Embden in Somerset county, the same to be expended under the direction of the selectmen of said towns of Solon and Embden, and the county commissioners of said county; provided the county of Somerset contributes five thousand dollars.

Approved March 24, 1909.

Bridge between Solon and Embden, in aid of.

Bridge across Denny's River, in aid of.

Bridges on road from North east Carry to Chesuncook lake, in aid of.